
RCW 28B.85.180  Violation of chapter unfair or deceptive practice 
under RCW 19.86.020.  A violation of this chapter or the rules adopted 
under this chapter affects the public interest and is an unfair or 
deceptive act or practice in violation of RCW 19.86.020 of the 
consumer protection act. The remedies and sanctions provided by this 
section shall not preclude application of other remedies and 
sanctions.  [1986 c 136 s 18.]
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